## 66029

TRUST DEED

Vol. M80 Page 16731

. . .

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

한 그는 이가에 가지 않는 것. 역사가 이가 위하기도 사용하는 것이다. e sés prépa

## WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: 86 SEP 17 AMII

SECONDEL LOS LES PRESENTES

## Please see attachment for legal description

Transfer Burlin Orsanis Aleni A. South and the second se second sec Section Sector for

karahaa weiner erfogwiete. and the cost allegation data

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection 

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest the above described property, as may be granted by note that one code, if the deductiones secured by this trust deed is identeed by any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all premisers and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrations shall warrab and defend his said this heirs, against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the sterms shall property; to keep said property irce from all encumbrances having pro-cedence over this trust deed; to complete in buildings in course of construction hereof or the date construction is hereafter within six months from the date promptly and in good workmalike manner commenced; to repair and restore said property; to keep asid promise more the date of the date on the date construction is hereafter within six months from the date promptly and in good workmalike manner commenced; to repair and restore said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all beneficiary within filteen days after written nof materials unsatisfactory at all beneficiary within filteen days after written nof materials unsatisfactory of such constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings or improvement on the said property which may be damaged or date and the date constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings or index from the astisfactory of such constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings or more from beneficiary of such and to framine the date or said property in good ropping and improvements now or no waste or said property in good ropping and improvements by fire or such the tranta as the beneficiary may fines to time require, secured by this test than the original principal sum of the time to time require, secured by the principal place of usuance in correct form and with lifeten days prove the principal place of any such poly the beneficiary at least and poly of insurance in a sort so tendered, the beneficiary at least and poly of insurance for the beneficiary and insurance. If discretion obtain minumers is not so tendered, the beneficiary at least and poly of insurance in the effective date of any such poly bill in source. If discretion obtain minumers is not so tendered, the beneficiary at least

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assessments or other charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to principal and interest payable under the addition to the monthly payments of the pay is payments of the pay of the payments of

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before policies upon a lober interest and also to pay permiums on all insurance licitary, as afored. The grantor hereby authorizes the binuth the bene-goal and the same set of the same set of the same set of the same set of the licitary as afored. The grantor hereby authorizes the binuth the bene-said property in the same set of the same and all taxes and the same set of the same set of the same set of the same set of the policies upon all taxes and the same set of the principal of the ions or to with the same set of the same set of the in no event to hold the beneficiary have and to charge as a desay and any same such set of the same set of the same set of the set of the same set of the same set of the insurance policy, and the beneficiary have any formation and the set of the set of the set of the same set of the set of the same set of the same set of the same set of the same set of the set of the set of the same set of the set of the set of the same set of the sam

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsoment (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the make (a) in any subodilation or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconveyance, its reaction to the make without warranty, all or any part of the projects. The joint of games in any reconveyance may be described as the projects. The games is any reconveyance may be described as the projects. 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-grantor shall delault in the payment of any perional property located thereon. Until grantor shall delault in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in lect all other rents, issues, royalities and profit and that have the right to col-become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor heredness they ficiary due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor heredness, they ficiary due and payable. Upon any default by the period, by agreet or by a re-security for a populated by a court, and without reperiod, by agreet or by a re-security for the indebtedness hereby secured, eater upon and take possession of the rents, issues and profits, including those past due in the default apply able attorney's feet, upon any determine.

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not other shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid writes that are take action domand, the deficit to the beneficiary as at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be the **payable by** this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such regularity to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property: to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this frust, including the cost of title search, as well as in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees anctually incurred; ity hereof or the rights of powers of the beneficiary or trustee's and to pay all reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding the which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent of the same appear in or dired aga ac-such taking and, if it so elects are equire that all or any portion of the mosey's guired to pay all reasonable costs, taking, which are in excess of the smouth re-or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by it first upon such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary's balance applied upon the indebuchness secured hereby; and the grantor agreen, be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

2. At any time, and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and

It is mutually agreed that:

16132

91 GL ubon rate or estine and the (int of the Looparts P. OWNORSS TTOS ុំល

6. The entained profile and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profile or the process of fire and other insurance police or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the insurance police or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and fornish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secure hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written noice of default duy filed for to sell, the trust property, which notice trustees the index of the trust property, which notice trustes of written noice of default duy filed for to sell, the trust property, which notice trustees the beneficiary aball and elections to be the beneficiary aball for delivery of said notice of default and elections to be notes and document deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the granitor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby finctualing costs and expresses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amount provided by law) other than such particular distribution of the principal as would not then be due had no default recurred and thereby cure the default.

Bouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement deliver to the purchaser his jeed in form as required by law, perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, exper recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be come truthfuines thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but is and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

16732

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided here trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: ( teaspanes of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, russ deed. (3) To all persons having recorded bilgstion secured by interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any to the granter of the deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

Construction and the second

loca or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time successor furstee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointent a successor is a successor is and the successor is the successor trustee the latter heal appointent and without co-such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument execute such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument execute by the beneficiary, containing reference to this ture deed and its place county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof proper appointment of the successor trustee. of th

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This doed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devices, administrators, executors, successors and pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary earling ender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has bereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

noudn has 3 heeneline G. C. Musselman, Jr. (SEAL) Marcia Musselman STATE OF OREGON P County of Klamath {ss Leelind (SEAL) THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 15th day of Ethelda Leel ling ing 19 86 September Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named. G. before me, the undersigned, a Marcia L. Musselman and P. H. Leeling and Ethelda Leeling C. Musselman, Jr. and to me personally known to be the identical individuals. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONT WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written. HEn 0 arling (SEAL) <u>ה</u> Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: Personal Sources 6-16-88 1.1.15.5.1 52.63  $\sim 2$ . Pt. Row Lea Loan Nor 19-01270 en est 4. WE D.V. STATE OF OREGON TRUST DEED Line alime 3 SS. County of  $\pm i_{W}$ and and we certify that the within instrument I THE ALL STREET was received for record on the ្រភក and Marcia I periode C. Musselman Jr. Smoolista to issues Musselman SPACE: RESERVED day of \_\_\_\_ **′ 19**. at \_\_\_\_\_o'clock P. H. Leeling and Ethelda Leeling FOR RECORDING ...... M., and recorded in book Granto ...on page ... TO Record of Mortgages of said County. TIES WHERE KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS USED.) AND LOAN ASSOCIATION Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Beneficiary After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION P. O. Box 5270 County Clerk Ву Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Deputy STOTLE HAR SCHERENBERGER agus scoracúdas . . . . . REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Sisemore there million participal and and foreary poster from the product

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebiodness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by soid trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of soid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebiedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with soid trust ideed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the

CHOND)

DATED:

The following described real property situate in Klamath County,

K-29430

A tract of land situated in the NW%SE% of Section 20, Twp. 38 S.R. 9 E.W.M., being a portion of Vacated Block 8, Eldorado Heights, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a 3/4 inch iron pipe marking the intersection of the Easterly line of Daggett Street and the Northerly line of Eldorado Blvd.; thence S. 89°16' E. along the Northerly line of Eldorado Blvd. a distance of 233.75 feet to a 3/4 inch iron pipe marking the beginning of a 30°08'35" curve to the right, having a radius of 756.26 feet; thence along the arc of said curve southeasterly, and along the Northerly line of Eldorado Blvd., a distance of 397.84 feet to an iron pin marking the Southeasterly corner of parcel conveyed by Harry R. Waggoner to P. H. Leeling, et al., by deed recorded June 14, 1977, in Vol. M77, page 10392, records of Klamath County, Oregon, and the True Point of Beginning of this description; thence continuing along the Northerly line of Eldorado Blvd. and along the arc of a 10°32'40" curve to the right, having a radius of 756.26 feet, a distance of 139.16 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot 19, Block 8, now vacated; thence N. 41°26'44" E., along the Easterly line of said Lot 19, a distance of 110.0 feet to the Northeasterly Corner thereof; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a curve which is parallel with, concentric to, and 110 feet distant radially from the Northerly line of Eldorado Blvd. a distance of 160.46 feet, more or less, to the Northeasterly corner of said parcel described in Volume M77, page 10392; thence S. 30°21'05" W. along the Easterly line of last mentioned parcel a distance of 110.0 feet to the point of beginning.

16733

PAGE 2 OF POLICY NO. TI 28

cth

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of September A.D., 19 86 at 11:11 o'clock <u>A</u>M., and duly recorded in Vol. Mortgages FEE \$13.00 17th Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk M86 By